Smoke extraction ventilation
for parking premises
AXIS-JET
CENTRO-JET
CONTENTS
SMOKE EXTRACTION SYSTEMS	 3
AXIS-JET AXIAL JET FANS	 5
CENTRO-JET IMPULSE CENTRIFUGAL FANS	 10

Fan pull
[N]
Air speed
[m/s] RPM Operating
temperature [°C]
Sound pressure
Lp(A), dB in 3 m
315
Unidirectional
1
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-U
0.55
4520 26 17.2
2880
-25…+55 °C 63
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-U-300/2 4520 26 17.2 300 °C/2 h 63
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-U-400/2 3250 14 12.4 400 °C/2 h 63
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2-U
0.75
4990 32 19
2880
-25…+55 °C 64
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2-U-300/2 4990 32 19 300 °C/2 h 64
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2-U-400/2 3590 16 13.6 400 °C/2 h 65
2
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-U
0.55 /
0.11
4520 / 2260 26 / 13 17.2 / 8.6
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 63/48
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-U-300/2 4520 / 2260 26 / 13 17.2 / 8.6 300 °C/2 h 63/48
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-U-400/2 3250 / 1630 14 / 7 12.4 / 6.18 400 °C/2 h 63/48
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2/4-U
0.8 / 0.2
4990 / 2490 32 / 16 19 / 9.5
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 64/49
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2/4-U-300/2 4990 / 2490 32 / 16 19 / 9.5 300 °C/2 h 64/49
AXIS-JET-CI-315M-2/4-U-400/2 3590 / 1790 16 / 8 13.6 / 6.8 400 °C/2 h 65/50
Reversible
1
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-R
0.55
4190 22 15.9
2880
-25…+55 °C 67
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-R-300/2 4190 22 15.9 300 °C/2 h 67
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2-R-400/2 3010 12 11.4 400 °C/2 h 68
2
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-R
0.55 /
0.11
4180 / 2100 22 / 11 15.9 / 7.9
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-R-300/2 4180 / 2100 22 / 11 15.9 / 7.9 300 °C/2 h 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-315-2/4-R-400/2 3010 / 1510 12 / 6 11.4 / 5.7 400 °C/2 h 68/53
355
Unidirectional
1
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-U
0.75
5830 34 17.3
2880
-25…+55 °C 65
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-U-300/2 5830 34 17.3 300 °C/2 h 65
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-U-400/2 4880 24 14.5 400 °C/2 h 65
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2-U
1.1
6740 45 20.0
2880
-25…+55 °C 64
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2-U-300/2 6740 45 20.0 300 °C/2 h 64
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2-U-400/2 5360 29 15.9 400 °C/2 h 67
2
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-U
0.8 / 0.2
5830 / 3000 34 / 17 17.3 / 8.9
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 65/50
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-U-300/2 5830 / 3000 34 / 17 17.3 / 8.9 300 °C/2 h 65/50
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-U-400/2 4880 / 2440 24 / 12 14.5 / 7.3 400 °C/2 h 65/50
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2/4-U
1.1 /
0.25
6740 / 3370 45 / 23 20.0 / 10.0
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 64/49
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2/4-U-300/2 6740 / 3370 45 / 23 20.0 / 10.0 300 °C/2 h 64/49
AXIS-JET-CI-355M-2/4-U-400/2 5360 / 2680 29 / 14 15.9 / 8 400 °C/2 h 67/52
Reversible
1
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-R
1.1
5810 34 17.3
2880
-25…+55 °C 68
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-R-300/2 5810 34 17.3 300 °C/2 h 68
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2-R-400/2 5160 27 15.3 400 °C/2 h 70
2
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-R
1.1 /
0.25
5810 / 2900 34 / 17 17.3 / 8.6
2810 / 1390
-25…+55 °C 68/53
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-R-300/2 5810 / 2900 34 / 17 17.3 / 8.6 300 °C/2 h 68/53
AXIS-JET-CI-355-2/4-R-400/2 5160 / 2580 27 / 13 15.3 / 7.7 400 °C/2 h 70/55
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
TECHNICAL DATA
6 AXIS-JET, CENTRO-JET  |  SMOKE EXTRACTION VENTILATION FOR PARKING PREMISES
∅, mm Air flow

Fan pull
[N]
Air speed
[m/s] RPM Operating
temperature [°C]
Sound pressure
Lp(A), dB in 3 m
400
Unidirectional
1
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-U
1.1
8500 57 20.0
2880
-25…+55 °C 69
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-U-300/2 8500 57 20.0 300 °C/2 h 69
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-U-400/2 6970 38 16.4 400 °C/2 h 70
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2-U
2.2
9870 77 23.2
2880
-25…+55 °C 67
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2-U-300/2 9870 77 23.2 300 °C/2 h 67
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2-U-400/2 8500 57 20 400 °C/2 h 69
2
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-U
1.1 /
0.25
8500 / 4250 57 / 28 20.0 / 10.0
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 69/54
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-U-300/2 8500 / 4250 57 / 28 20.0 / 10.0 300 °C/2 h 69/54
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-U-400/2 6970 / 3490 38 / 19 16.4 / 8.2 400 °C/2 h 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2/4-U
2.2 / 0.5
9870 / 4930 77 / 38 23.2 / 11.6
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2/4-U-300/2 9870 / 4930 77 / 38 23.2 / 11.6 300 °C/2 h 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-400M-2/4-U-400/2 8500 / 4250 57 / 28 20 / 10 400 °C/2 h 69/54
Reversible
1
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-R
1.5
8290 54 19.5
2880
-25…+55 °C 70
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-R-300/2 8290 54 19.5 300 °C/2 h 70
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2-R-400/2 7140 40 16.8 400 °C/2 h 71
2
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-R
1.5 /
0.37
8290 / 4140 54 / 27 19.5 / 9.7
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-R-300/2 8290 / 4140 54 / 27 19.5 / 9.7 300 °C/2 h 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-400-2/4-R-400/2 7140 / 3570 40 / 20 16.8 / 8.4 400 °C/2 h 71/56
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
7blaubergventilatoren.de
AXIS-JET, CENTRO-JET
TECHNICAL DATA

Fan pull
[N]
Air speed
[m/s] RPM Operating
temperature [°C]
Sound pressure
Lp(A), dB in 3 m
450
Unidirectional
1
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-U
1.5
10400 67 19.3
2880
-25…+55 °C 67
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-U-300/2 10400 67 19.3 300 °C/2 h 67
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-U-450/2 9520 56 17.6 400 °C/2 h 67
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-U
2.2
12800 98 23.3
2850
-25…+55 °C 70
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-U-300/2 12800 98 23.3 300 °C/2 h 70
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-U-400/2 11600 83 21.5 400 °C/2 h 70
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-U
3
14100 123 26.2
2890
-25…+55 °C 69
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-U-300/2 14100 123 26.2 300 °C/2 h 69
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-U-400/2 12300 93 22.7 400 °C/2 h 72
2
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-U
1.5 /
0.37
10400 / 5220 67 / 34 19.3 / 9.7
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-U-300/2 10400 / 5220 67 / 34 19.3 / 9.7 300 °C/2 h 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-U-400/2 9520 / 4760 56 / 28 17.6 / 8.8 400 °C/2 h 67/52
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-U
2.2 / 0.5
12800 / 6290 98 / 49 23.3 / 11.7
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-U-300/2 12800 / 6290 98 / 49 23.3 / 11.7 300 °C/2 h 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-U-400/2 11600 / 6070 83 / 42 21.5 / 11.3 400 °C/2 h 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-U
3.1 / 0.8
14100 / 7070 124 / 62 26.2 / 13.1
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 69/54
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-U-300/2 14100 / 7070 124 / 62 26.2 / 13.1 300 °C/2 h 69/54
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-U-400/2 12400 / 6200 93 / 47 22.9 / 11.5 400 °C/2 h 72/57
Reversible
1
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-R
1.5
9280 53 17.2
2880
-25…+55 °C 73
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-R-300/2 9280 53 17.2 300 °C/2 h 73
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2-R-450/2 8560 45 15.8 400 °C/2 h 71
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-R
2.2
10400 67 19.2
2850
-25…+55 °C 72
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-R-300/2 10400 67 19.2 300 °C/2 h 72
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2-R-400/2 10300 66 19.1 400 °C/2 h 73
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-R
3
12800 102 23.7
2890
-25…+55 °C 74
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-R-300/2 12800 102 23.7 300 °C/2 h 74
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2-R-400/2 11200 78 20.8 400 °C/2 h 74
2
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-R
1.5 /
0.37
9280 / 4640 53 / 27 17.2 / 8.6
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 73/58
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-R-300/2 9280 / 4640 53 / 27 17.2 / 8.6 300 °C/2 h 73/58
AXIS-JET-CI-450-2/4-R-400/2 8560 / 4280 45 / 23 15.8 / 7.9 400 °C/2 h 71/56
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-R
2.2 / 0.5
10400 / 5190 67 / 33 19.2 / 9.6
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-R-300/2 10400 / 5190 67 / 33 19.2 / 9.6 300 °C/2 h 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-450M-2/4-R-400/2 10300 / 5160 66 / 33 19.1/ 9.6 400 °C/2 h 73/58
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-R
3.1 / 0.8
12800 / 6400 102 / 51 23.7 / 11.9
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 74/59
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-R-300/2 12800 / 6400 102 / 51 23.7 / 11.9 300 °C/2 h 74/59
AXIS-JET-CI-450S-2/4-R-400/2 11200 / 5610 78 / 39 20.8 / 10.4 400 °C/2 h 74/59
500
Unidirectional 2
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-U
3.1 / 0.8
16200 / 8120 132 / 66 24.3 / 12.2
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-U-300/2 16200 / 8120 132 / 66 24.3 / 12.2 300 °C/2 h 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-U-400/2 14900 / 7430 111 / 55 22.2 / 11.1 400 °C/2 h 70/55
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-U
4.4 / 1.1
18500 / 9240 171 / 86 27.7 / 13.8
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-U-300/2 18500 / 9240 171 / 86 27.7 / 13.8 300 °C/2 h 72/57
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-U-400/2 17200 / 8600 149 / 74 25.8 / 12.9 400 °C/2 h 74/59
Reversible 2
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-R
3.1 / 0.8
14500 / 7250 105 / /52 21.7 / 10.8
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-R-300/2 14500 / 7250 105 / /52 21.7 / 10.8 300 °C/2 h 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-500-2/4-R-400/2 13600 / 6790 93 / 46 20.3 / 10.2 400 °C/2 h 75/60
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-R
4.4 / 1.1
16600 / 8310 139 / 69 24.8 / 12.4
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 76/61
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-R-300/2 16600 / 8310 139 / 69 24.8 / 12.4 300 °C/2 h 76/61
AXIS-JET-CI-500M-2/4-R-400/2 15900 / 7940 127 / 63 23.8 / 11.9 400 °C/2 h 77/62
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
8 AXIS-JET, CENTRO-JET  |  SMOKE EXTRACTION VENTILATION FOR PARKING PREMISES
∅, mm Air flow
direction
Number
of speeds Model Power
[kW]
Max. air flow
[m³/h]
Fan pull
[N]
Air speed
[m/s] RPM Operating
temperature [°C]
Sound pressure
Lp(A), dB in 3 m
560
Unidirectional 2
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-U
4.4 / 1.1
20200 / 10100 167 / 84 24.7 / 12.4
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 74/59
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-U-300/2 20200 / 10100 167 / 84 24.7 / 12.4 300 °C/2 h 74/59
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-U-400/2 18000/ 9010 133 / 66 22 / 11 400 °C/2 h 74/59
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-U
8 / 2
25100 / 12500 258 / 129 30.7 / 15.3
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 76/61
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-U-300/2 25100 / 12500 258 / 129 30.7 / 15.3 300 °C/2 h 76/61
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-U-400/2 24300 / 12200 242 / 121 29.8 / 14.9 400 °C/2 h 77/62
Reversible 2
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-R
4.4 / 1.1
16800 / 8410 116 / 58 20.5 / 10.3
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-R-300/2 16800 / 8410 116 / 58 20.5 / 10.3 300 °C/2 h 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-560-2/4-R-400/2 17200 / 8900 121 / 60 21 / 10.9 400 °C/2 h 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-R
6 / 1.5
21100 / 10500 182 / 91 25.8 / 12.9
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 79/64
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-R-300/2 21100 / 10500 182 / 91 25.8 / 12.9 300 °C/2 h 79/64
AXIS-JET-CI-560M-2/4-R-400/2 18800 / 9380 145 / 72 23 / 11.5 400 °C/2 h 77/62
630
Unidirectional 2
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-U
12 / 3
31500 / 15700 320 / 160 30.4 / 15.2
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 79/64
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-U-300/2 31500 / 15700 320 / 160 30.4 / 15.2 300 °C/2 h 79/64
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-U-400/2 31500 / 15750 320 / 160 30.4 / 15.2 400 °C/2 h 77/62
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-U
16 / 4
35200 / 176500 400 / 200 34 / 17
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 81/66
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-U-300/2 35200 / 176500 400 / 200 34 / 17 300 °C/2 h 81/66
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-U-400/2 33100 / 16550 354 / 177 31.9 / 16 400 °C/2 h 78/63
Reversible 2
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-R
12 / 3
26700 / 13400 232 / 116 25.8 / 12.9
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 85/70
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-R-300/2 26700 / 13400 232 / 116 25.8 / 12.9 300 °C/2 h 85/70
AXIS-JET-CI-630-2/4-R-400/2 28800 / 14400 268 / 134 27.9 / 13.9 400 °C/2 h 82/67
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-R
16 / 4
29100 / 14600 274 / 137 28.2 / 14.1
2880 / 1440
-25…+55 °C 86/71
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-R-300/2 29100 / 14600 274 / 137 28.2 / 14.1 300 °C/2 h 86/71
AXIS-JET-CI-630M-2/4-R-400/2 32100 / 16000 334 / 167 31 / 15.5 400 °C/2 h 82/67
* Smoke extraction mode: once for two hours
9blaubergventilatoren.de
AXIS-JET, CENTRO-JET
CENTRO-JET SERIES

rated higher than 22 kW this protective coating is optional while, the 3C2 coating is standard.
VLT® FC 101 HVAC Basic Drive frequency converter options
Order code Description
132B0200 Operator's digital panel
132B0201 Kit for remote mounting of the operator panel to an IP55 cabinet,
including 3 m cable
132B0202 Decoupling plate for H1 and H2 standard sizes
132B0204 Decoupling plate for H3 standard size
132B0205 Decoupling plate for H4 and H5 standard sizes
132B0207 Decoupling plate for H6 standard size
132B0242 Decoupling plate for H6 standard size (extra large)
Order code Description
132B0208 Decoupling plate for H7 standard size
132B0243 Decoupling plate for H7 standard size (extra large)
132B0209 Decoupling plate for H8 standard size
132B0244 External EMC filter class A1/B1 for power output from 0.37 to 2.2 kW
132B0245 External EMC filter class A1/B1 for power output from 3 to 7.5 kW
132B0246 External EMC filter class A1/B1 for power output from 11 to 15 kW
132B0247 External EMC filter class A1/B1 for power output from 18.5
to 22 kW
Certified fire mode
The fire mode prevents the drive from a self-protecting shut-down.
While in this mode the drive continues to perform speed regu-